503802232 04/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3848879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL MILLS MARKETING, INC.	07/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL MILLS, INC.
Street Address: NUMBER ONE GENERAL MILLS BLVD.	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55426

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14307931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-583-8300

Email: MAIL@DWPATENTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC
Address Line 1: 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR., SUITE 317
Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P5664US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016

Total Attachments: 16

source=AssignmentNo3#page1.tif source=AssignmentNo3#page2.tif source=AssignmentNo3#page3.tif source=AssignmentNo3#page4.tif source=AssignmentNo3#page5.tif source=AssignmentNo3#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038396 FRAME: 0440

503802232

source=AssignmentNo3#page7.tif	
source=AssignmentNo3#page8.tif	
source=AssignmentNo3#page9.tif	
source=AssignmentNo3#page10.tif	
source=AssignmentNo3#page11.tif	
source=AssignmentNo3#page12.tif	
source=AssignmentNo3#page13.tif	
source=AssignmentNo3#page14.tif	
source=AssignmentNo3#page15.tif	
source=AssignmentNo3#page16.tif	

PATENT REEL: 038396 FRAME: 0441

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is executed by the undersigned on this 1st day of June, 2012, pursuant to that certain Transfer Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Transfer Agreement"), by and between General Mills Marketing, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at, Number One General Mills Blvd., Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426 ("Assignor"), and General Mills, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at, Number One General Mills Blvd., Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor, desires to assign the Patents to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Patents from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Transfer Agreement, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination and reissue applications associated therewith, all renewals and other rights associated therewith and all pre-issuance royalties and remedies against infringements thereof including, but not limited to, the right to collect for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

GENERAL MULLS MARKETING, INC.

By: Christopher A. Rauschl Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

On this 11th day of July, 2012, before me, a Notary Public for the State of Minnesota, personally appeared Christopher A. Rauschl, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Seal:

Dallaca a Grassman,
Note Maria BARBARA A. GROSSMAN &

Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015

fb.us.8664821.03

RECORDED: 01/23/2013

1

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0092

PATENT

Schedule A to Patent Assignment

Patents

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
5,247,782	07/971,735	DOUGH CUTTING AND PACKING APPARATUS	P5366US	04 Nov 1992	28 Sep 1993
5,270,065	07/792,106	METHOD OF REDUCING SLUMPING IN PIE DOUGH	P5353US	14 Nov 1991	14 Dec 1993
5,271,517	07/898,083	TAMPER EVIDENT LID	P5361US	12 Jun 1992	21 Dec 1993
5,277,925	07/828,770	MISTED MICROWAVABLE PANCAKES	P5369US	30 Jan 1992	11 Jan 1994
5,292,846	07/876,925	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING REFRIGERATED DOUGH	P5365US	01 May 1992	08 Mar 1994
5,341,914	08/010,484	DEVICE FOR FEEDING CORN	P5222USA	28 Jan 1993	30 Aug 1994
5,367,856	07/940,109	METHOD FOR PROCESSING AN EXPANDABLE FOOD PRODUCT	P5383US	03 Sep 1992	29 Nov 1994
5,378,483	08/109,276	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A FROZEN NOVELTY	P5475US	19 Aug 1993	03 Jan 1995
5,388,390	08/138,369	DOUGH CUTTING AND PACKING APPARATUS	P5481US	15 Oct 1993	14 Feb 1995
5,409,367	08/098,805	METHOD FOR CUTTING AND POSITIONING DOUGH IN A PAN	P5273USC	28 Jul 1993	25 Apr 1995
5,425,958	08/288,852	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING A FROZEN NOVELTY	P5475USA	11 Aug 1994	20 Jun 1995
5,445,674	08/260,555	DEVICE FOR DISPENSING THIXOTROPIC SAUCE ONTO PIZZA CRUSTS	P5370USA	16 Jun 1994	29 Aug 1995
5,447,236	08/215,514	MULTIPLE COMPARTMENT PACKAGE	P5495US	22 Mar 1994	05 Sep 1995
5,447,739	08/257,492	MISTED MICROWAVABLE PANCAKES	P5369USB	09 Jun 1994	05 Sep 1995
5,492,702	08/087,616	CATABOLITE NON- REPRESSED SUBSTRATE LIMITED YEAST STRAINS AND METHOD OF MAKING	P5449USA	02 Jul 1993	20 Feb 1996
	08/144,236	SUBSTRATE-LIMITED YEAST- LEAVENED REFRIGERATED DOUGH PRODUCTS	P5449USB	27 Oct 1993	27 Feb 1996
5,500,303	07/950,903	PACKAGE HAVING IMPROVED BARRIER PROPERTIES	P5390US	24 Sep 1992	19 Mar 1996
5,508,047	08/335,685	CATABOLITE NON- REPRESSED SUBSTRATE LIMITED YEAST STRAINS AND METHOD OF MAKING	P5449USD	08 Nov 1994	16 Apr 1996

2

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0076 PATENT

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
5,514,386	08/329,667	DOUGH COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING TEMPERATURE SENSITIVE YEAST AND A TEMPERATURE SENSITIVE YEAST STRAIN AND PROCESS OF MAKING	P5328USD	26 Oct 1994	07 May 1996
5,520,937	08/177,209	MICROWAVEABLE BATTER- COATED, DOUGH ENROBED FOODSTUFF	P5243USD	04 Jan 1994	28 May 1996
5,540,940	08/324,739	SUBSTRATE-LIMITED YEAST- LEAVENED REFRIGERATED DOUGH PRODUCTS AND PROCESS OF MAKING	P5449USE	28 Dec 1994	30 Jul 1996
5,547,694	08/483,401	CONTAINER FOR REFRIGERATABLE YEAST- LEAVENED DOUGHS	P5344USA	07 Jun 1995	20 Aug 1996
5,571,544	08/402,939	CATABOLITE NON- REPRESSED SUBSTRATE LIMITED YEAST STRAINS	P5449USF	13 Mar 1995	05 Nov 1996
5,571,555	08/409,328	STABLE ICINGS	P5543US	23 Mar 1995	05 Nov 1996
5,576,036	08/372,844	PRE-BAKED MICROWAVEABLE PASTRY SYSTEMS	P5411USA	13 Jan 1995	19 Nov 1996
5,577,370	08/503,193	APPARATUS FOR SEALING A CONTAINER	P5498USA	17 Jul 1995	26 Nov 1996
5,595,778	08/473,672	PIE DOUGH WITH REDUCED DEGREE OF CRACKING	P5509US	07 Jun 1995	21 Jan 1997
5,620,713	08/469,221	EXTRUSION DIE FOR DOUGH	P5544US	06 Jun 1995	15 Apr 1997
5,620,732	08/472,500	METHOD OF MAKING FROZEN COMPOSITIONS	P5542US	07 Jun 1995	15 Apr 1997
5,643,625	08/683,071	CONTAINER FOR REFRIGERATABLE YEAST- LEAVENED DOUGHS	P5344USB	16 Jul 1996	01 Jul 1997
5,650,183	08/521,130	PREPARATION OF REFRIGREATABLE DOUGH PRODUCTS CONTAINING SACCHAROMYCES CEREVISIAE ATCC 74212	P5449USH	29 Aug 1995	22 Jul 1997
5,672,369	08/477,216	ALCOHOL AND POLYOL- CONTAINING DOUGHS AND METHOD OF MAKING	P5547US	07 Jun 1995	30 Sep 1997
5,678,394	08/606,792	UNIVERSAL DOUGH CUTTING AND PACKING APPARATUS	P5479U\$B	27 Feb 1996	21 Oct 1997
5,685,127	08/503,380	UNIVERSAL SPOON FOR LOADING INTO CONTAINERS	P5556US	17 Jul 1995	11 Nov 1997
5,694,809	08/560,177	DOUGH SHEET SENSOR	P5573US	17 Nov 1995	09 Dec 1997
5,715,967	08/677,977	APPARATUS FOR SEALING A CONTAINER	P5498USC	10 Jul 1996	10 Feb 1998

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0077 PATENT

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
5,744,247	08/568,089	PACKAGE HAVING IMPROVED BARRIER PROPERTIES	P5390USA	06 Dec 1995	28 Apr 1998
5,749,460	08/469,195	UNDERCUP ASSEMBLY	P5529US	06 Jun 1995	12 May 1998
5,759,596	08/735,152	REFRIGERATED DOUGH PRODUCTS	P5328USG	24 Oct 1996	02 Jun 1998
5,792,499	08/590,194	SYRUPING IN REFRIGERATED DOUGH	P5548US	23 Jan 1996	11 Aug 1998
5,804,233	08/642,703	ICE-RESISTANT FROZEN DOUGH	P5547USA	03 Jun 1996	08 Sep 1998
5,814,360	08/668,550	SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING A FILLED ROLLED DOUGH PRODUCT	P5525USA	21 Jun 1996	29 Sep 1998
5,932,269	08/761,577	LEAVENED DOUGH COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF PREPARING	P5553USA	09 Dec 1996	03 Aug 1999
5,932,276	08/770,489	LOW WATER ACTIVITY EGG PRODUCT	P5546USA	20 Dec 1996	03 Aug 1999
5,939,109	08/799,332	YEAST LEAVENED REFRIGERATED DOUGH PRODUCTS	P5328USH	13 Feb 1997	17 Aug 1999
5,965,180	08/781,653	GLAZE FOR DOUGH PRODUCTS	P5590U\$	10 Jan 1997	12 Oct 1999
5,975,374	08/962,802	DEPOSITOR APPARATUS	P5594US	03 Nov 1997	02 Nov 1999
5,989,603	08/782,461	EMULSION GLAZE FOR DOUGH PRODUCTS	P5603US	10 Jan 1997	23 Nov 1999
6,001,559	07/912,408	METHOD OF DETECTING LISTERIA MONOCYTOGENES VIA ESCULINHYDROLYSIS AND NUCLEIC ACID HYBRIDIZATION	P5409USA	17 Feb 1998	14 Dec 1999
6,003,417	08/872,350	AN INDEXER FOR MOVING FOOD ALONG A PROCESSING LINE IN A PRECISE MANNER	P5518USA	10 Jun 1997	21 Dec 1999
6,004,595	08/416,444	REFRIGERATED DOUGH PRODUCT WITH TOPPING AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	P5364USA	03 Apr 1995	21 Dec 1999
6,016,640	09/072,438	DETACHABLE ROLLED DOUGH PACKER SPOON	P5634US	04 May 1998	25 Jan 2000
6,017,574	08/783,152	METHOD OF MAKING FROZEN COMPOSITIONS	P5542USA	14 Jan 1997	25 Jan 2000
6,041,912	08/933,590	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HANDLING DOUGH PIECES	P5626US	19 Sep 1997	28 Mar 2000
6,042,852	08/856,985	LOW PRESSURE REFRIGERATED DOUGH PRODUCT	P5609US	15 May 1997	28 Mar 2000

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
6,044,617	09/072,439	DOUGH PACKING MACHINE WITH TILTABLE SPOONS	P5624US	04 May 1998	04 Apr 2000
6,058,682	08/677,827	APPARATUS FOR SEALING A CONTAINER	P5498USB	10 Jul 1996	09 May 2000
6,146,672	09/054,122	WATER-IN-OIL EMULSION FILLINGS	P5511US	02 Apr 1998	14 Nov 2000
6,180,151	09/329,512	LEAVENED DOUGH EXTRUSION PROCESS	P5661US	10 Jun 1999	30 Jan 2001
6,217,929	09/090,785	SPOONABLE LOW WATER ACTIVITY BATTERS	P5621USA	04 Jun 1998	17 Apr 2001
6,227,349	09/441,700	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HANDLING DOUGH PIECES	P5626USA	16 Nov 1999	08 May 2001
6,242,024	08/859,569	REFRIGERATED DOUGH PACKAGING SYSTEM	P5516USC	20 May 1997	05 Jun 2001
6,280,782	09/436,307	NON-EMULSION BASED, MOISTURE CONTAINING FILLINGS FOR DOUGH PRODUCTS	P5689US	08 Nov 1999	28 Aug 2001
6,280,787	09/070,101	MECHANICAL GAS FLUSHING SYSTEM	P5461USC	27 Apr 1998	28 Aug 2001
6,322,829	09/836,132	SAVORY FILLINGS AND FOOD PRODUCTS INCLUDING THESE FILLINGS	P5559USB	17 Apr 2001	27 Nov 2001
6,368,645	09/396,960	REHEATING TOLERANT ICING COMPOSITION	P5669US	16 Sep 1999	09 Apr 2002
6,379,736	09/412,675	GELATO COMPOSITION	P5660US	05 Oct 1999	30 Apr 2002
6,391,371	09/288,484	LOW WATER ACTIVITY EGG PRODUCT	P5546USB	08 Apr 1999	21 May 2002
6,436,458 B2	09/898,773	SCOOPABLE DOUGH AND PRODUCTS RESULTING THEREFROM	P5691USA	02 Jul 2001	20 Aug 2002
6,457,250	09/410,412	APPARATUS FOR MEASURING CONFORMANCE OF A MANUFACTURED FOOD PRODUCT	P5693US	01 Oct 1999	01 Oct 2002
6,511,694	09/828,521	STABLE SOFT FROZEN DESSERTS	P5717US	06 Apr 2001	28 Jan 2003
6,524,636	09/560,255	DOUBLE CHIP SAUCE DELIVERY SYSTEM	P5692US	26 Apr 2000	25 Feb 2003
6,561,235	09/941,236	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPOSITING COOKIE DOUGH INTO A TRAY	P5724US	28 Aug 2001	13 May 2003
6,579,554	09/751,510	FREEZER-TO-OVEN, LAMINATED, UNPROOFED DOUGH AND PRODUCTS RESULTING THEREFROM	P5710USA	29 Dec 2000	17 Jun 2003

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0079 PATENT

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
6,589,583	09/431,639	FREEZER TO OVEN DOUGH PRODUCTS	P5683US	01 Nov 1999	08 Jul 2003
6,602,529	09/677,366	HIGH RAW SPECIFIC VOLUME DOUGH IN A CHUB	P5633US	02 Oct 2000	05 Aug 2003
6,607,763	09/754,794	LEAVENED DOUGH EXTRUSION	P5661USA	04 Jan 2001	19 Aug 2003
6,627,241	10/108,018	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING VISCOUS FOOD PRODUCTS	P5658US	27 Mar 2002	30 Sep 2003
6,635,291	09/729,477	LEAVENED DOUGH OR BATTER PACKAGING SYSTEM	P5516USD	04 Dec 2000	21 Oct 2003
6,635,302	09/197,129	MILK PROTEIN DISPERSIONS	P5659US	20 Nov 1998	21 Oct 2003
6,660,311	09/877,937	PRE-PROOFED FREEZER-TO- OVEN DOUGH COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS	P5728US	08 Jun 2001	09 Dec 2003
6,692,782	09/648,620	FILLED POTATO PRODUCT	P5673USA	28 Aug 2000	17 Feb 2004
6,715,518	10/229,962	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPOSITING COOKIE DOUGH INTO A TRAY	P5724USA	28 Aug 2002	06 Apr 2004
6,745,672	10/295,168	TRANSPORT MODULE FOR HANDLING SOFTENED DOUGH INTERMEDIATES	P6112US	15 Nov 2002	08 Jun 2004
6,781,101	10/358,988	RECONFIGURABLE MICROWAVE PACKAGE FOR COOKING AND CRISPING FOOD PRODUCTS	P6140US	05 Feb 2003	24 Aug 2004
6,783,782	09/215,583	GROOVED FREEZER-TO- OVEN PIZZA CRUSTS	P5591US	17 Dec 1998	31 Aug 2004
6,787,170	10/195,043	A FRIED TEXTURE IMPARTING GLAZE FOR A FOOD INTERMEDIATE AND METHOD OF MAKING A PRODUCT AND A PRODUCT PRODUCED THEREBY	P5632USA	12 Jul 2002	07 Sep 2004
6,803,067	10/317,741	SCOOPABLE DOUGH AND PRODUCTS RESULTING THEREFROM	P5691USB CIP1	12 Dec 2002	12 Oct 2004
6,824,799	09/694,927	FOOD PRODUCT WITH ENHANCED CRISPINESS	P5690US	24 Oct 2000	30 Nov 2004
6,852,347	10/099,579	PARTIALLY THERMAL TREATED DOUGH INTERMEDIATE AND METHOD OF MAKING	P5777US	15 Mar 2002	08 Feb 2005
6,881,429	10/068,561	METHOD OF EXTRUDING BREAD DOUGH AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	P5704US	05 Feb 2002	19 Apr 2005
6,884,443	10/636,787	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS RELATING TO FREEZER-TO-OVEN DOUGHS	P5716U\$	07 Aug 2003	26 Apr 2005

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
6,902,754	09/241,508	BLUNT EDGE DOUGH CUTTER	P5664US	01 Feb 1999	07 Jun 2005
6,919,098	10/224,545	SCOOPABLE DOUGH AND PRODUCTS RESULTING THEREFROM	P5691USB	19 Aug 2002	19 Jul 2005
6,920,739	10/369,203	FOOD PRODUCT MARKING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	P5759US	19 Feb 2003	26 Jul 2005
6,953,596	10/246,810	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CUTTING DOUGH WITH NESTED PATTERN CUTTERS	P5776US	18 Sep 2002	11 Oct 2005
7,037,542	10/376,178	PROCESS OF RAPIDLY PREPARING A FERMENTED DRY OR SEMI-DRY SAUSAGE PRODUCT AND PRODUCTS THEREFROM	P5741US	27 Feb 2003	02 May 2006
7,067,167	10/356,341	METHOD FOR MAKING SWEET COOKIE DOUGH HAVING AN IMPRINTED SURFACE	P6092US	31 Jan 2003	27 Jun 2006
7,112,053	11/069,024	ROLL FORMING APPARATUS AND SYSTEM	6354US	28 Feb 2005	26 Sep 2006
7,175,865	11/127,485	METHOD OF PRODUCING FROZEN DOUGH, AND RELATED PRODUCTS	5720US	12 May 2005	13 Feb 2007
7,186,429	10/369,205	FOOD PRODUCT MARKING APPARATUSES AND METHODS	P5760US	19 Feb 2003	06 Mar 2007
7,235,274	10/273,668	DOUGH COMPOSITION PACKAGED IN FLEXIBLE PACKAGING WITH CARBON DIOXIDE SCAVENGER AND METHOD OF PREPARING	P6099US	16 Oct 2002	26 Jun 2007
7,250,187	10/224,886	METHODS OF INCOPORATING ENCAPSULATED CHEMICAL LEAVENING AGENT INTO DOUGH INGREDIENTS, AND COMPOSITION SO PREPARED	P5772US	21 Aug 2002	31 Jul 2007
7,258,888	11/108,514	FLOUR AND DOUGH COMPOSITIONS AND RELATED METHODS	6390US	18 Apr 2005	21 Aug 2007
7,316,556	11/158,560	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CUTTING DOUGH WITH NESTED PATTERN CUTTERS	P5776US- D1	26 Aug 2005	08 Jan 2008
7,341,753	11/068,333	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS RELATING TO FREEZER-TO-OVEN DOUGHS	P5716US- D2	28 Feb 2005	11 Mar 2008
7,371,421	11/068,332	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS RELATING TO FREEZER-TO-OVEN DOUGHS	P5716US- D1	28 Feb 2005	13 May 2008

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0081 PATENT

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
7,442,396		DOUGH COMPOSITIONS HAVING A MOISTURE BARRIER, AND RELATED METHODS	P6536US	30 Jul 2004	28 Oct 2008
7,468,498	11/404,576	MICROWAVABLE CONTAINER WITH SLEEVE	6607US- CIP1	14 Apr 2006	23 Dec 2008
7,766,195	11/737,906	ROTARY FEEDING SYSTEM	6775US	20 Apr 2007	03 Aug 2010
7,781,036	11/672,722	POUCH FOR STEAMING VEGETABLES	6788US	08 Feb 2007	24 Aug 2010
7,794,769	11/081,453	REDUCED SUCROSE COOKIE DOUGH	6474US	16 Mar 2005	14 Sep 2010
7,806,678	11/956,732	SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR REMOVING TRIM FROM DOUGH PRODUCTS	7030US	14 Dec 2007	05 Oct 2010
7,807,207	10/715,734	CHEESE COMPOSITIONS AND RELATED METHODS	P6252US	17 Nov 2003	05 Oct 2010
7,815,957	11/376,047	CHEESE COMPOSITIONS AND RELATED METHODS	P6252US- CIP1	15 Mar 2006	19 Oct 2010
7,845,928	11/624,804	FOOD PRODUCT MARKING APPARATUSES AND METHODS	P5760US- D1	19 Jan 2007	07 Dec 2010
7,857,166	12/821,241	ROTARY FEEDING SYSTEM	6775US-D1	23 Jun 2010	28 Dec 2010
7,892,589	11/836,262	DOUGH COMPOSITIONS HAVING A MOISTURE BARRIER, AND RELATED METHODS	P6536USC 1	09 Aug 2007	22 Feb 2011
8,029,847	10/934,098	A TRANS FAT REPLACEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD OF MAKING A BAKED GOOD WITH A TRANS FAT REPLACEMENT SYSTEM	P5632USA- CIP2	03 Sep 2004	04 Oct 2011
8,151,674	12/870,887	LAYER CUTTING APPARATUS	6618US01	30 Aug 2010	10 Apr 2012
8,168,244	12/430,924	HIGH FIBER PASTRY PRODUCT	7089US	28 Apr 2009	01 May 2012
8,171,703	12/481,071	A METHOD FOR PACKAGING PRODUCTS BY EMPLOYING POSITIVE PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL	6648US	09 Jun 2009	08 May 2012
8,187,648	11/132,826	PACKAGED, DEVELOPED DOUGH PRODUCT IN LOW PRESSURE PACKAGE, AND RELATED METHODS	6366US	19 May 2005	29 May 2012
8,187,649	11/132,831	PACKAGED, NON-DEVELOPED DOUGH PRODUCT IN LOW PRESSURE PACKAGE, AND RELATED COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	6180US	19 May 2005	29 May 2012
D,534,797		PACKAGING HAVING TEAR- STRIP AND ACCESS	D6616US- CIP1	14 Nov 2005	09 Jan 2007

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0082 PATENT

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
D,534,798	29/242,646	TEAR-STRIP ACCESS ON PACKAGING	D6616US- CIP2	14 Nov 2005	09 Jan 2007
D,547,180	29/268,864	SET OF TEAR STRIP ACCESS PERFORATIONS ON PACKAGING	D6616US- CIP2-D2	13 Nov 2006	24 Jul 2007
D468,889	29/147,928	SEGMENTED COOKED DOUGH FOOD PRODUCT	P5753US	10 Sep 2001	21 Jan 2003
D469,238	29/147,932	SEGMENTED COOKED DOUGH FOOD PRODUCT	P5754US	10 Sep 2001	28 Jan 2003
D473,993	29/147,929	SEGMENTED COOKED DOUGH FOOD PRODUCT	P5755US	10 Sep 2001	06 May 2003
D497,238	29/167,622	RAW DOUGH PRODUCT	P5775D2U S	18 Sep 2002	19 Oct 2004
D497,239	29/167,636	RAW DOUGH PRODUCT	P5775D1U S	18 Sep 2002	19 Oct 2004
D532,182	29/228,433	SWEET ROLLS MADE ON WAFFLE PROCESS	D6628US	22 Apr 2005	21 Nov 2006
D545,189	29/269,956	TEAR-STRIP AND ACCESS ON PACKAGING	D6616US- CIP1-D1	12 Dec 2006	26 Jun 2007
D546,177	29/268,868	COMBINED TEAR STRIP AND ACCESS PERFORATIONS ON PACKAGING	D6616US- CIP1-D3	13 Nov 2006	10 Jul 2007
D546,677	29/268,804	SET OF TEAR STRIP ACCESS PERFORATIONS ON PACKAGING	D6616US- CIP2-D3	13 Nov 2006	17 Jul 2007
D546,678	29/268,863	SET OF TEAR STRIP ACCESS PERFORATIONS ON PACKAGING	D6616US- CIP2-D4	13 Nov 2006	17 Jul 2007
D546,679	29/268,867	COMBINED TEAR STRIP AND ACCESS PERFORATIONS ON PACKAGING	D6616US- CIP1-D2	13 Nov 2006	17 Jul 2007
D548,074	29/268,866	COMBINED TEAR STRIP AND ACCESS PERFORATIONS ON PACKAGING	D6616US- CIP1-D4	13 Nov 2006	07 Aug 2007
D560,490	29/204,662	PACKAGING FOR DOUGH PRODUCT	P6511US	30 Apr 2004	29 Jan 2008
D572,584	29/268,865	SET OF TEAR STRIP ACCESS PERFORATIONS ON PACKAGING	D6616US- CIP2-D1	13 Nov 2006	08 Jul 2008
D579,768	29/301,343	PACKAGING FOR DOUGH PRODUCT	P6511US- C3	25 Feb 2008	04 Nov 2008
D584,944	29/301,341	PACKAGING FOR DOUGH PRODUCT	P6511US- C2	25 Feb 2008	20 Jan 2009
D590,246	29/297,836	PACKAGING FOR DOUGH PRODUCT	P6511US- C1	20 Nov 2007	14 Apr 2009
D610,464	29/310,604	PACKAGED DOUGH PRODUCTS	D7116US0 2	28 Aug 2008	23 Feb 2010
D610,465	29/310,611	PACKAGED DOUGH PRODUCT	D7116US0 3	28 Aug 2008	23 Feb 2010

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
D619,888	29/310,602	PACKAGED DOUGH PRODUCTS	D7116US0	28 Aug 2008	20 Jul 2010
D621,278	29/310,603	PACKAGED DOUGH PRODUCTS	D7116US0	28 Aug 2008	10 Aug 2010
D622,928	29/343,776	SHAPED TORTILLA	D7406US	18 Sep 2009	07 00= 2040
D623,376	29/343,770	SHAPED TORTILLA	D7405US	18 Sep 2009	07 Sep 2010 14 Sep 2010
D623,826	29/343,772	SHAPED TORTILLA	D7407US	18 Sep 2009	21 Sep 2010
D643,744	29/364,990	PACKAGED DOUGH PRODUCTS	7116US05	01 Jul 2010	23 Aug 2011
D646181	29/364,991	PACKAGED DOUGH PRODUCTS	D7116US0	01 Jul 2010	04 Oct 2011
D660142	29/332,927	PACKAGING FOR DOUGH PRODUCT	P6511US- C6	27 Feb 2009	22 May 2012
PI 600,941	8,100,003	PEA [265 VARIETY]	PVP6696	17 Oct 1980	19 Aug 1982
PI 600,942	8,100,002	PEA [260 VARIETY]	PVP6695	17 Oct 1980	19 Aug 1982
RE36,785	08/947,416	HIGH FAT BISCUIT MIX AND PRODUCTS RESULTING THEREFROM	P5439USR E	08 Oct 1997	18 Jul 2000

Applications

Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date
90/009,977		P5664US02	14 Dec 2011
12/350,369		6971US	08 Jan 2009
10/957,411	FILLED PASTRY	P6431US	01 Oct 2004
11/747,266	REDUCED-CALORIE ICING COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING INULIN	6705US	11 May 2007
12/644,167	DOUGH FORMING AND CUTTING APPARATUS AND METHOD	7208US	22 Dec 2009
10/424,340		P5664US-A	00 4 0000
10/961,654	DOUGH COMPOSITIONS AND RELATED METHODS	P6311US	28 Apr 2003 08 Oct 2004
11/444,755	DOUGH COMPOSITIONS AND RELATED METHODS	P6311US-CIP1	31 May 2006
11/458,140	DOUGH COMPOSITIONS FOR EXTENDED SHELF LIFE BAKED ARTICLES	6453US	18 Jul 2006
11/457,895	DOUGH COMPOSITIONS FOR EXTENDED SHELF LIFE BAKED ARTICLES	6643US	17 Jul 2006
1/997,360	BATTER-LIKE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING SAME	6531WOUS	30 Jan 2008
1/343,348	METHOD OF REDUCING VOIDS IN DOUGH	6674US	31 Jan 2006

10

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0084

PATENT

Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref.	Filing Date
		No.	1 mily Date
11/961,171	CHEMICALLY LEAVENED DOUGH COMPOSITIONS AND RELATED METHODS, INVOLVING LOW TEMPERATURE INACTIVE YEAST	P6958US	20 Dec 2007
29/305,473	CUTTER	D7094US	21 Mar 2008
12/481,146	COMPOSITIONS AND DOUGH ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM	7042US	09 Jun 2009
12/636,133	PACKAGED FROZEN PRECOOKED DOUGH OR BATTER-BASED FOOD PRODUCTS AND METHODS	7164US	11 Dec 2009
12/644,157	DOUGH CUTTING AND STAMPING APPARATUS AND METHOD	7209US	22 Dec 2009
12/722,756	PARTICLES	7194US	12 Mar 2010
12/706,740	ACTIVE COMPRESSION ADHESIVE PACKAGING METHOD AND APPARATUS	7416US	17 Feb 2010
11/364,561	WHOLE GRAIN PRODUCTS MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN DURUM WHEAT	6829US	27 Feb 2006
11/611,487	WHOLE GRAIN PRODUCTS MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN DURUM WHEAT	6579US-CIP1	15 Dec 2006
12/717,255	LAYER CUTTING APPARATUS	6618US-CIP1	04 Mar 2010
11/381,547	EASY POUR BAG	6666US	04 May 2006
12/331,877	MICROWAVABLE CONTAINER WITH SLEEVE	6607US-CIP1-D1	10 Dec 2008
12/731,878	MICROWAVABLE CONTAINER WITH SLEEVE	6607US-C1	25 Mar 2010
12/279,442	POST-FREEZING ACIDIFICATION OF FROZEN DAIRY PRODUCTS	6771WOUS	06 Apr 2010
12/299,911	BATTER COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING SAME	6804WOUS	07 Nov 2008
	PRESERVATIVE SYSTEMS FOR EXTENDING SHELF LIFE OF FOOD INTERMEDIATES THROUGH MICROBIAL AND ENZYMATIC CONTROL IN NON-MODIFIED ATMOSPHERE	P6517WOUS	02 Apr 2007
	METHODS OF INCOPORATING ENCAPSULATED CHEMICAL LEAVENING AGENT INTO DOUGH INGREDIENTS, AND COMPOSITION SO PREPARED	P5772US-C1	21 Dec 2006

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0085

PATENT

Serial No.		GMI Patent Ref.	Filing Date
10/446,481	FLEXIBLE PACKAGE, AND RELATED METHODS	P5579US	28 May 2003
11/493,875	PACKAGED DOUGH PRODUCT IN FLEXIBLE PACKAGE, AND RELATED METHODS	P5579USD1	26 Jul 2006
10/369,213		P5722US	19 Feb 2003
11/653,666	METHOD OF PREVENTING DISCOLORATION OF DOUGH, DOUGH COMPOSITIONS, AND DOUGH PRODUCTS	P5751US-C1	16 Jan 2007
10/611,761	FOOD INTERMEDIATE HAVING ENHANCED SHAPE RETENTION AND ORGANOLEPTIC PROPERTIES AND METHODS OF PRODUCING THE DOUGH INTERMEDIATE	P6205US	01 Jul 2003
12/057,542	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS RELATING TO FREEZER-TO-OVEN DOUGHS	P5716US-D1A	28 Mar 2008
29/332,936	PACKAGING FOR DOUGH PRODUCT	P6511US-C4	27 Feb 2009
29/332,935	PACKAGING FOR DOUGH PRODUCT	P6511US-C5	27 Feb 2009
11/564,428	METHOD OF PRODUCING FROZEN DOUGH, AND RELATED PRODUCTS	5720US-D1	29 Nov 2006
11/145,206	SHAPED COOKIE INTERMEDIATES USING BAKE STABLE FILLINGS TO FORM VISUAL FEATURES	6283US	02 Jun 2005
11/577,885	REFRIGERATED, CHEMICALLY LEAVENED DOUGHS IN PACKAGE, WITH CARBON DIOXIDE ATMOSPHERE	6518WOUS	25 Apr 2007
11/577,886	REFRIGERATED, CHEMICALLY- LEAVENED DOUGH IN LOW PRESSURE PACKAGE	6543WOUS	25 Apr 2007
11/334,301	REFRIGERATED DOUGH AND PRODUCT IN LOW PRESSURE CONTAINER	6157US	18 Jan 2006
12/558,053	REDUCED SUGAR SWEET ROLL	6602US-C1	11 Sep 2009
11/337,158	EASY OPEN CHUB-STYLE PACKAGE	6460US	20 Jan 2006
11/408,507	ROLLED SHEET OF COOKIE DOUGH	6608US	21 Apr 2006

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0086

PATENT

Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref.	Filing Date
11/462,214	BATTER-LIKE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SETTING AGENT AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING SAME	6739US-02	03 Aug 2006
11/941,267	LOW-FAT BATTER-LIKE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING SAME	6739US-02-CIP1	16 Nov 2007
12/063,454	DEVELOPED DOUGH PRODUCT IN MODERATELY-PRESSURIZED PACKAGE, AND RELATED METHODS	6664WOUS	11 Feb 2008
11/464,298	TOPICALLY APPLIED GARLIC ON REFRIGERATED DOUGH	6712US	14 Aug 2006
12/308,745	DOUGH PRODUCT AND VENTED PACKAGE	6782WOUS	29 Dec 2008
12/375,424	CANNED DOUGH PRODUCT HAVING INGREDIENT POUCH	6662WOUS	28 Jan 2009
11/952,347	FLEXIBLE BAKING STRUCTURE FOR DOUGH PRODUCTS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD OF PREPARING A DOUGH PRODUCT	6876US	07 Dec 2007
12/017,522	HYDRATED FAT COMPOSITIONS AND DOUGH ARTICLES	6869US	22 Jan 2008
60/928,706	LOW PRESSURE DOUGH PACKAGING	6899USPRV	11 May 2007
11/961,329	DOUGH EXTRACTION SYSTEM FOR BATCH MIXER	6849ÚS	20 Dec 2007
12/319,597	DOUGH AND DOUGH PRODUCT PACKAGING CONFIGURATIONS	7116US	09 Jan 2009
12/277,608	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR MINIMIZING MOVEMENT OF NON- HORIZONTALLY STORED BAKEABLE BARS	6968US	25 Nov 2008
	COOK-STABLE ICE CREAM FILLINGS FOR USE IN CONSUMER HEATABLE PASTRY PRODUCTS	7035US	14 May 2009
	BARRIER-COATED INGREDIENT FOR READY-TO-BAKE COOKIE DOUGH	7303US	16 Feb 2010
	METHODS OF PREPARING FAT- CONTAINING DOUGH COMPOSITIONS HAVING CONTROLLED FAT SMEAR AND DOUGH COMPOSITIONS MADE THEREFROM	7191US	12 Mar 2010
1	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR CUTTING INDIVIDUAL PIECES FROM A FOOD EXTRUDATE	7031US	08 May 2009

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0087

PATENT

Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref.	Pulsa Dar
		No.	Filing Date
12/468,882	RESTRICTING ELEMENT FOR FOOD PRODUCTS	7172US	20 May 2009
12/481,095	SHRINKABLE AND NON-SHRINKABLE FILMS	7151US-A	09 Jun 2009
12/481,109	PRODUCTS	7151US-B	09 Jun 2009
61/263,008	DOUGH PRODUCT INCLUDING LAMINATED AND NON-LAMINATED DOUGH	7329USPRV	20 Nov 2009
61/324,808		7318USPRV	16 Apr 2010
61/333,402	COMPARTMENT CONTAINER INCLUDING A SECONDARY RESERVOIR PACKAGE	7267USPRV	11 May 2010
61/334,743	COMPARTMENT CONTAINER INCLUDING A SECONDARY RESERVOIR PACKAGE	7267USPRV-1	14 May 2010
11/868,732	GRAVITY-FED STORAGE AND DISPENSING UNIT	7073US	08 Oct 2007
61/363,463	COOKING OIL CIRCULATION SYSTEM AND SOLIDS SEPARATION APPARATUS	7463US01	12 Jul 2010
12/835,338	RECOMBINED WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT HAVING VISUALLY INDISTINGUISHABLE PARTICULATE MATTER AND RELATED BAKED PRODUCTS	65B1US01	13 Jul 2010
12/845,079	HFFS PACKAGING METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REFRIGERATED DOUGH	7247US01	28 Jul 2010
12/845,033	FOOD PACKAGING WITH VERTICAL TO HORIZONTAL TRANSFER LOADING	7248US01	28 Jul 2010
12/859,902	SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR REMOVING TRIM FROM DOUGH PRODUCTS	7030US01	20 Aug 2010
	RECOMBINED WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT HAVING VISUALLY INDISTINGUISHABLE PARTICULATE MATTER AND RELATED BAKED PRODUCTS	6581US02	30 Aug 2010
61/369,406	PACKAGE WITH VENT AND PRESSURE-ACTIVATED ADHESIVE	7420US01	30 Jul 2010

Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref.	Filing Date
		No.	J
61/369,382	PRESSURIZED, GUSSETED PACKAGE PACKAGED PRODUCTS, AND RELATED METHODS	7369US01	30 Jul 2010
61/369,361	APERTURE, AND INSERT	7415US01	30 Jul 2010
12/879,368	MOISTURE BARRIER, AND RELATED METHODS	6536US01	10 Sep 2010
61/379,416	CONVEYORS SYSTEMS INCORPORATING A WEIGHING APPARATUS	7438US01	02 Sep 2010
13/011,519		P5664US01	21 Jan 2011
61/416,554	DOUGH PRODUCTS	6883US01	23 Nov 2010
61/416,564	FREEZER-TO-OVEN DOUGH PRODUCTS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION	6883U\$02	23 Nov 2010
13/075,335	METHOD OF REDUCING VOIDS IN DOUGH	6674US01	30 Mar 2011
13/112,191	METHOD OF REDUCING VOIDS IN DOUGH	6674US02	20 May 2011
12/927,235	BATTER-LIKE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SETTING AGENT AND METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING SAME	6739US03	09 Nov 2010
12/950,316	DOUGH PRODUCT INCLUDING LAMINATED AND NON-LAMINATED DOUGH COMPONENTS	7329US01	19 Nov 2010
13/010,859	DOUGH COMPOSITIONS FOR EXTENDED SHELF LIFE BAKED ARTICLES	6453US01	21 Jan 2011
13/010,902	DOUGH COMPOSITIONS FOR EXTENDED SHELF LIFE BAKED ARTICLES	6643US01	21 Jan 2011
61/511,705	CONTINUOUS CHEESE PRODUCTION PROCESS	7505US01	26 Jul 2011
29/388,009	SEGMENTED PASTRY PRODUCT	7475US01	23 Mar 2011
61/443,306	QUICK DRY PROCESS FOR DRYING MEAT	7082US01	16 Feb 2011
13/076,523	LOW PRESSURE DOUGH PACKAGING	6899US01	31 Mar 2011
13/087,655	AERATED CHEESE AND METHOD	7318US01	15 Apr 2011
13/128,037	LEAVENING COMPOSITION FOR REFRIGERATED DOUGH PRODUCTS	7115US01	03 Nov 2009

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0089

PATENT

Serial No.	Title	GMI Patent Ref. No.	Filing Date
13/105,207	COMPARTMENT CONTAINER INCLUDING A SECONDARY RESERVOIR PACKAGE	7267US01	11 May 2011
13/193,824	PRESSURIZED, GUSSETED PACKAGE, PACKAGED PRODUCTS, AND RELATED METHODS	7369US02	29 Jul 2011
13/214,763	WEIGHING APPARATUS AND CONVEYORS SYSTEMS INCORPORATING A WEIGHING APPARATUS	7438US02	22 Aug 2011
13/300,726	METHOD OF IMPROVING PRE-BAKED DOUGH PRODUCTS	6883US03	21 Nov 2011
13/301,883	FREEZER-TO-OVEN DOUGH PRODUCTS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION	6883US04	22 Nov 2011
13/351,013	QUICK DRY PROCESS FOR DRYING MEAT	7082U\$02	16 Jan 2012
13/389,217	FROZEN FOOD PRODUCT AND METHOD FOR DEPOSITING A SAUCE INTO A FROZEN FOOD PRODUCT	7468US01	07 Feb 2012
13/391,080	DUMPLING PRODUCING METHOD AND DEVICE	7137US01	17 Feb 2012
13/399,481	PACKAGED FROZEN PRECOOKED BREAKFAST FOOD PRODUCTS AND METHODS	7164US01	17 Feb 2012
13/437,684	DOUGH COMPOSITIONS AND RELATED METHODS	P6311US01	02 Apr 2012
13/435,021	HIGH FIBER PASTRY PRODUCT	7089US01	30 Mar 2012
13/440,419	LAYER CUTTING APPARATUS	6618US02	05 Apr 2012
13/467,172	DEVELOPED DOUGH PRODUCT IN MODERATELY-PRESSURIZED PACKAGE, AND RELATED METHODS	6664US01	09 May 2012
61/639,542	FAT PARTICLE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SALT, DOUGH AND BAKED DOUGH ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM, AND RELATED METHODS	7648US01	27 Apr 2012
61/643,952	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR REGULATING LEAVENING REACTIONS	7699US01	08 May 2012
13/471,843	PACKAGED, NON-DEVELOPED DOUGH PRODUCT IN LOW PRESSURE PACKAGE, AND RELATED COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS	6180US01	15 May 2012
	* * *		

PATENT REEL: 029682 FRAME: 0090

PATENT